



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AMRUT - Thrissur Corporation - Water Supply Sector Project - Water Efficient Thrissur - Formation of Technical Committee - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.490/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-03-2022

Read Letter No. UP-2/A/14/2015/AMRUT/TSR dated 24/01/2022 from Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the letter read above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has informed that as suggested by Information Kerala Mission (IKM) - the original TS issuing authority of the project namely Water Efficient Thrissur (WET), the Secretary, Thrissur Corporation has proposed to form a Technical Committee, with experts from Fluid Control Research Institute (FCRI) & Kerala Water Authority (KWA), for issuing revised TS since IKM do not have the expertise in the area of Water Meters.

- 2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute a Technical Committee consisting of the following members for Water Efficient Thrissur (WET) project and other similar projects under AMRUT:
 - 1. Chief Engineer LSGD Chairman
 - 2. Ms. Shaibi George, Superintending Engineer, LSGD, Thrissur Corporation Convener
 - 3. Mr. Gopan C.K., FCRI, Palakkad Member
 - 4. Mr. Rathish S., former Chief Engineer, KWA & former Head of the Dept. of Civil Engineering, Jyothi College of Engineering Member
 - 5. Mr. Sijo S. Vadakkan, Computer Programmer, Dept. of Computer Science, Govt. College of Engineering, Thrissur Member
 - 6. Mr. Raj JR, Executive Engineer, LSGD, Thrissur Corporation Member
 - 7. Ms. Anitha George, Executive Engineer, PWD Electronics, Thrissur Member
 - 8. Mr. Benny B.A., Assistant Executive Engineer, KWA Project Division,

Nattika - Member

- 9. Mr. Sinto C.J., Technical Officer, IKM Member
- 10. Mr. Rahul N., Urban Infrastructure Expert, CMMU AMRUT, Thrissur-Member

(By order of the Governor) BIJU PRABHAKAR SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT

Director, IKM

Secretary, Thrissur Corporation

All Members of the Committee (Through Secretary, Thrissur Corporation)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E/ LBA &A)

The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD

Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order,

Them furnar

Section Officer.

Copy to: PA to Secretary (Urban), LSGD CA to Dy Secrtary